505290826 01/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5337603

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
DAVID H TEGTMEIER					11/07/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D		HIBERVINE, LLC				
Street Address:	_	1929 WILDCAT CREEK ROAD				
City:		MANHATTAN				
State/Country:		KANSAS				
Postal Code:						
	00303	66503				
	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
		161208	120876			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		(785)74	741-8933			
			nail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be se			
			842843			
		1002042	2843			
Email:		daniel@	kanpat.com			
Email: Correspondent Name	:	daniel@ COUGH	Pkanpat.com ILIN LAW OFFICE LLC			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	daniel@ COUGH 821 MA	Pkanpat.com ILIN LAW OFFICE LLC IN STREET			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	:	daniel@ COUGH 821 MA PO BO>	Pkanpat.com ILIN LAW OFFICE LLC IN STREET K 116			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	daniel@ COUGH 821 MA PO BO>	Pkanpat.com ILIN LAW OFFICE LLC IN STREET			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	:	daniel@ COUGH 821 MA PO BO> SABETH	Pkanpat.com ILIN LAW OFFICE LLC IN STREET K 116			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: IUMBER:	daniel@ COUGH 821 MA PO BO> SABETH 2(Okanpat.com ILIN LAW OFFICE LLC IN STREET K 116 HA, KANSAS 66534			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	: IUMBER:	daniel@ COUGH 821 MA PO BO> SABETH 20 D	Okanpat.com ILIN LAW OFFICE LLC IN STREET K 116 HA, KANSAS 66534 016-11-01782			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: IUMBER:	daniel@ COUGH 821 MA PO BO> SABETH 20 D. /C	Okanpat.com HLIN LAW OFFICE LLC IN STREET K 116 HA, KANSAS 66534 D16-11-01782 ANIEL J COUGHLIN			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	: IUMBER:	daniel@ COUGH 821 MA PO BO> SABETH 20 D. /C	Pkanpat.com HLIN LAW OFFICE LLC IN STREET K 116 HA, KANSAS 66534 D16-11-01782 ANIEL J COUGHLIN Daniel J Coughlin/			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	IUMBER:	daniel@ COUGH 821 MA PO BO> SABETH 20 D /C 0	Pkanpat.com ILIN LAW OFFICE LLC IN STREET K 116 HA, KANSAS 66534 D16-11-01782 ANIEL J COUGHLIN Daniel J Coughlin/ 1/23/2019			

Assignment Agreement

Inventor(s):	David H. Tegtmeier
Assignee:	HiberVine, LLC together with any successors, legal representatives of assignee
Title of Invention:	System for Protecting Cold Sensitive Scions
Attorney Docket No.:	2016-11-01782

1 Assignment

Inventors hereby assign and transfer their interest in the entire right, title, and interest for the invention and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention identified above.

2 Consideration; Acknowledgement of Receipt

The Inventors hereby acknowledge the receipt and sufficiency of one dollar, in addition to other good and valuable consideration, in consideration of this Assignment.

3 Authorization to Issue

Inventors authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from application(s) identified above to the Assignee as Assignee of the entire interest.

4 Inventor Promises

Inventors respectively make the following covenants:

- 1. I have full right to convey the entire interest assigned in this Assignment;
- 2. I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict with this Assignment;
- 3. I agree that this assignment is binding on me and my heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives;
- 4. I will execute any and all documents to enable Assignee to protect and enforce the Intellectual Property Rights, including but not limited to: Oath or Declaration by the inventor; substitute statements with respect to the inventor; assignment that contains the statement(s) required for an oath or declaration from the inventor; Power of Attorney;

Assignment of Interest Patent Application Title: Apparatus for Protecting Cold Sensitive Scions Docket Number: 2016-04-01506 Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 048102 FRAME: 0348

interference or post-grant paperwork; documents in connection with International Protection of the Invention; and documents necessary to maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid US patent.

5 Inventor Declarations

Inventors respectively hereby declare that:

- 1. The application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- 2. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- 3. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.
- 4. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In testimony of the above, the Inventor(s) are respectively executing this Assignment and Declaration on the date indicated below.

David M. Tegtmeier

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF Nome ha

On this 2 day of <u>Monther</u>, 2017, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared David H. Tegtmeier, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

SS

[SEAL]



Notary Public

Assignment of Interest Patent Application Title: Apparatus for Protecting Cold Sensitive Scions Docket Number: 2016-04-01506 Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048102 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 01/23/2019